OP \$165.00 1189348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARAP Acquisition, LLC		06/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nomadic North America, LLC	
Street Address:	7602 Business Park Drive	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1189348	INSTAND
Registration Number:	1347914	DESIGNLINE
Registration Number:	1841863	NOMADIC DISPLAY
Registration Number:	2371143	NOMADIC INSTAND
Registration Number:	3294580	DESIGNLINE
Registration Number:	3104659	SIGNLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-336-4602

Email: rerickson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Ehard Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Ehard
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S Ehard/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005846 FRAME: 0885

900373551

Total Attachments: 2

source=ARAP_change of name#page1.tif source=ARAP_change of name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005846 FRAME: 0886



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARAP ACQUISITION, LLC

WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO

NOMADIC NORTH AMERICA, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 1st day of July, 2016.





Scan to verify online.

Document Id: C201618300215 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 1st day of July, 2016.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005846 FRAME: 0887

SOSID: 1518827 Date Filed: 7/1/2016 12:26:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2016 183 00215

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ARAP ACQUISITION, LLC

Pursuant to § 57D-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ARAP ACQUISITION, LLC.
- 2. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Articles of Organization of ARAP Acquisition, LLC is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following shall be substituted in its place and stead:

- "1. The name of the limited liability company is Nomadic North America, LLC."
- 3. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted, to be effective on the 30th day of June, 2016, by the members of the limited liability company.
- 4. These Articles of Amendment shall be effective upon the filing in the office of the North Carolina Secretary of State.

This the 30th day of June, 2016.

RECORDED: 08/04/2016

ARAP ACQUISITION, LLC

Signature:

Name:

Title: Mana

NPGBO1:2364662,1

1 6/30/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005846 FRAME: 0888